A second				the first property for several sections and the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the secti	· 
/1	Services munde	, Sev 23610	00	To the transmission of the state of the stat	
MONAL Assessment Centre	Services (minary	Day selline Con	valeted	Done by	
: in: 1 01/06/2025 13/4	d ch description	. 1	•		- Company
1NO: CBB/M84380058,77/4	SAS e-Hiling	1		,	
No: XE 259 PM	E-moll (which ther, Ale 2:			- I	i
000000000	1-Motor Claim Form			- , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	. , {
D.A: 54(0) (A) > 1).10	1- 1-Motor ANO (Mypus:	D inti, 7'r thei)			
73 : Ropening Only	1. Photo Uplouded		• !	Street Branch of property and	Same 2 = 2 }
	Assessment/Survey Re	yer!		President designary pathology as and 1. A As the	F + * * *.
(digurer)	Ass't Report by Fax!	Annd to Owners West		property or officered property of publication , management	1
The second second second second	The same of the sa	Tol:	Fa	Κ:	
Particulars: Avelt No: X	HMD	DAI-46 ( ) DAI	( )";	The state of the s	- Journal
The state of the s	The state of the s	Tel:		In some	
Overner / Driver: (	ied: (	· ) Caves Type: (	-		Manager Comman
olicy lie: 6	Date			1/1/1	
Confirmed by 1 ( %) (	1 6 10 His n	14: 0-2014, F: 21-70%	c. 7:30-1	70717	
(a) 2 (17 5 (17 m2 3 ) (1 m2 m)	Warranty: YES ( )/1	(0()	-	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	- T
1, 631 61 Veliginary	The Party of the P				
The party of the state of the s	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	A THE PARTY OF THE	though the	13 Jest River	
) Walk-in Customer : Customers in	primation strictly Confider	ulei & Suight \$10 istor	ci tabanan	A Atomic household between the owner,	
VTotal Loss Case : to e-mail Ensur	er URGENTLY	The state of the same of the s	Charles and some sufficient	-	)
1 143 127 13 1	:: YES( )/ NO(	)   Towing Col (		the last of the same and the sa	
The will be a second and the second		后来说话。D. 14.9466=*	्रिक्त (चित्र विकास के प्रतिस्थित के प्रतिस्थित के प्रतिस्थित के प्रतिस्थित के प्रतिस्थित के प्रतिस्थित के प्र	Page 4Dans by	The state of the second
antaple respective bodies not assect the	Courtey Car ( )		-	- was and and	An open Karama
The state of the s	( )	San Carlotte Company			
CC Check / Peri Repute Inspection	\$3000] ( )	1	1		
O Uplaced Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost >				The state of the s	
Tighty :	The second secon	The state of the s	104936	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
N. Tivou Sychen	Sale Maria Distriction	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	Territoria	17 2 1	
67					
The state of the s	و موسود معامل المعامل	(a) Sent Telescope (a) Sent Tele		-	
	1			1	
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	ALTERNATION OF
Township of the second	R. T.	nyottespreparation C	is children	AND THE RESERVE	可以出土工作
		LATE : Aceldent Partrict	30%	€ (354)	
Interior Carticulars and Carticular	是是新聞用作出語言的	DA : Datrage Assessment to		\$10/\$15	
aphysical and an artist and a second and a s		() = = : Fallow-1   12.18 2 -11.	(Laister)	226)	w
Section Miles	. 1	The saleta - 100 planting	The Contract of the	371	
		5) 711 12. Smergar	187	5149	
77.1241 NO:		I) NTUC Admiral Territor	A CONTRACT OF STREET,	The state of the s	
and End Portion: France	- training (to				
and feed Portion: 1949.	MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE	Opt Sar Compact Tet Al	ICALKUE	3151	ABUTE AND
Checked by (Engr-in-Charge):		OD!  No: Country Carl Tel Al  No: Espair Countries don  No: Espair Countries don	n	31¢1 5331	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		No. Common Carl Test Ad No. Report Court de adon tra Ten Rajoli respesso	n Tangination	3151 5331 511 3350	
Checked by (Engr-in-Charge):		OD!  No: Country Carl Tel Al  No: Espair Countries don  No: Espair Countries don	n Gentelnetion typical INC	315) 5235 (1) 3362 10	127.5



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

IMPORTABLE INC.

1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

4. The issue and acceptance of this 7 of the State and acceptance of the State and a

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

01/06/2023 18:32 (SGT) **Actual Driver** 30/05/2023 15:10 (SGT) Gul Cir, Singapore **FLYOVER** Singapore

## **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

XE2894M

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No Email Address Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No.

HEAH LONG SENG TRANSPORT & TRADING PTE LTD 1XXXXX631Z muhdehsanzainol@gmail.com (Phone) +65-91418365

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Model Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Mitsubishi Fuso

Employment

No - Claiming third party Commercial vehicle

11967

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. A 300287937 MKC

DRIVER

Name of Driver Passport No/FIN Date Of Birth Occupation

MUHAMMAD EHSAN BIN ZAINOL GXXXX608Q 23/08/1984 Outdoor



Accident report SL0Y23610001

Page 1 of 17

Date Of Driving Pass 10/05/2019 Driving experience 4 YEARS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-91418365 Alt. Phone Number **Email Address** muhdehsanzainol@gmail.com Address 14 JALAN BESUT #03-01 Address complement Postcode 619568 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured **Employee** Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement **DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION** Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Traffic Police Police Station Phone No. (Phone) +65-65470000 Alt. Police Station Phone No. (Fax) +65-65474900 Police Station Address 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20230530/7070 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number XE547D

Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour	_
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	_
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	_
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	_
Details of property damaged in accident	•
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	_

## INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

#### INJURED 1

Name of injured person MUHAMMAD EHSAN BIN ZAINOL Gender Male Phone No (Phone) +65-91418365 Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained SLIGHT INJURY Injured person in which vehicle? XE2894M Were seat belts worn? Yes Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Aldar's Sanatura

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

Flywer Gul Urde



(A) XE 2894M (B) XE 5470

Describe Circumstanc	es of the Accident	
h	e for to Polle teport no: 7/20230540	1-1010
	-40 10 1010 10 11 110: 11 20230 12C	7 1040
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
	/	
West-Audito Statement Company of the		
- The second sec	//	

### Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

Weather:

One Way

Type of Collision:

Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Rear

Clear Traffic Flow:

1 of 3 Report No. T/20230530/7070

Traffic Volume: Moderate

ambulance:

No

Anyone conveyed by

REPORT OF	A TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT						
Date/Time 30/05/2023		ade:	Vide Report No.:			Station Diary No.		
Informant	's Particul	ars						
Name of Ir MUHAMM		N BIN ZAINOL	Addres	ss:				
ID Type / ID No.: Contact No.: FIN NO / G2903608Q Home/Office:			Mobil	e: 914	18365			
Nationality MALAYSIA			Email: muhde		@gmail.com			
Sex: Male	Age: 38	Date of Birth: 23/08/1984	Type of Driver	Type of Informant: Driver				
Race: Malay			Langu Englis				100	
Occupation: Trailer-truck driver		Driving Licence Information: Class: Date of			of Exp	of Expiry:		
General Inf		of the Accident						
Type of Accident:		jury thers		Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 30/05/2023 15:1	0	Type of Location: Bridge	
Location:								
GUL CIRC	CLE							

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
TRB4956S	Trailer					0
TRB8823R	Trailer					0
XE2894M	Lorry					0
XE547D	Lorry					0

Road Surface:

Traffic Control:

Not Controlled

Dry





2 of 3

Report No. T/20230530/7070

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso	a managed of a Managed American Managed American					
Any Pedestrian II	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL U			Use of Pe	se of Pedestrian Crossing: NA		
Driver						
Name	MUHAMMAD EHSAN BIN ZAINOL		ID No		G2903608Q	
Related Vehicle	XE2894M (Lorry)		Conta	ct No.	91418365	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL Date				NIL	
No. of Days gran	05	Degree o	of	Serio	us	

#### Brief Details.

I was traveling along AYE towards Tuas after Benoi Road with trailer TRB4956\$. Suddenly, I felt an impact from the rear. I alighted and realized that I was being hit from the back by XE547D with trailer TRB8823R.

I am suffering from neck, back, chest, knee and body ache. I visited Clementi Family & Aesthetic Clinic and was given 5 days MC.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20230530/7070

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 30/05/2023 20:46
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / TAN JEOK LENG LESLIE Contact No.: 65476151	Classification Of Case:
NP168	



Date of Accident	: 30-05. 203 Accident Time: 1510W 5- (24-HR-Format)
Accident Place	: Plyoher e ful circle
Vehicle. No. (Car Plate No.)	: XE 2894M Make/Model: MIT. FUSO PP515DR3WEA
Insurace Company	: MSG Policy No:
Owner or Company Name /IC No.	: Heal Lone Sens Transport & Tradine Peccho (1987006312)
Owner or Company Contact No.	Owner's HpCompany Tel
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	: Muttammab ettsan BIN 2011-01 (629036080)
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	: 25.08.1984 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 10-05.2010
Relationship of Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \ Children \ Sibling \ Employee\ Others:
DRIVER'S Address	: 14 Jalan Besut * 03-01 STEIR 568)
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1)2) 9141 8365
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR \ OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	: mutbetsanzainol c gmail com
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY \ RAINING & WET \ AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (Including D	river): du hor only
Was there any video Captured by ca Exact purpose for which vehicle was Any Injury (If YES, Pls state):	s being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose
Other P	arty Driver's Particular (if any)
Vehicle, No: XE547 S	Vehicle. No:
Vehicle Make\Model:	Vehicle Make\Model:
Name Driver:	
IC No. Driver/Contact:	
* NEW - Passenger's name &	gender:



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Maid insurance (Singapore) Fig. 230.

4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807
Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800
Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

#### COMMERCIAL VEHICLE Comprehensive

Certificate No.

A 300287937 MKC

Excess: SGD2,000

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle XE2894M

Name of Policyholder Heah Long Seng Transport & Trading Pte Ltd

- Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 3.
- 4. Date of Expiry of Insurance 26/04/2024
- 5, Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

- \*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving
- 6. Limitations as to Use \*

Use in connection with the Policyholder's business. Whilst the Motor Vehicle is being so used the carriage of passengers is

- (1) Use for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (2) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward.
- (3) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
- Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been jost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation)/Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

> MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Approved Insurers

> > Mack Eng Chief Executive Officer

## > Back to OneMotoring

# Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle Vehicle Owner Particulars

0	
Owner ID Type:	Company
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	631Z
Vehicle No.:	XE2894M
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Interdal D. Communication of the Communication of t	

Intended Deregistration Date:	08 Jul 2023
Vehicle Make:	MITSUBISHI
Vehicle Model:	711130013111

	THIODDISTII
Vehicle Model:	FUSO FP51SDR3VDEA
Primary Colour:	Green
Manufacturing Year:	2016
Engine No.:	OM457329333
Chassis No.:	FP51SDA20118

	FP51SDA2011
Maximum Power Output:	=
Open Market Value:	\$87,837.00
Original Registration Date:	27 Apr 2017
First Registration Date:	27 Apr 2017
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$4,392.00

The state of the s	
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	-
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00

PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	26 Apr 2027
COECI	

	207751 2027
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bu
COE Period(Years):	10
PQP Paid:	\$22,876.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$8,692.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$8,692.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 31 May 2023